



**ANDHRA PRADESH GRAMEENA VIKAS BANK**  
(A Government of India Undertaking)  
(Sponsored by State Bank of India)  
HEAD OFFICE: WARANGAL

**Information Technology Department**

**TENDER-13 FOR PROCUREMENT OF DESKTOPS,  
PASSBOOK PRINTERS, LASER PRINTERS AND  
SCANNERS THROUGH ONLINE  
E- PROCUREMENT & REVERSE AUCTION**

**TENDER No.13**  
**Dated - 25.01.2022**

**CORRIGENDUM-1**  
**Dated: 11.02.2022**

SNo	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	<p><b>Reference:</b> Tender Document Page : 15 Point 8. Delivery Period</p> <p><b>Delivery Period :</b> Material should be supplied and installed in all the branches with in 4 (Four) Weeks from the date of Purchase Order.</p>	<p><b>Delivery Period :</b> Material should be supplied and installed in all the branches with in 6 (Six) Weeks from the date of Purchase Order.</p>
2	<p><b>Reference:</b> Tender Document Page : 16 Point 10.Security Deposit for Forfeiture - Penalty for Delays</p> <p><b>Penalty for Delay in Supply :</b> In case of delay in delivery beyond the period of 4 Weeks, a penalty of 1% of the total cost of undelivered quantities during the first week of delay and 2% for each week for delay beyond one week subject to a maximum of 5% be levied. Failure to supply the goods within 6 Weeks from the date of P.O may lead to forfeiture of security deposit.</p>	<p><b>Penalty for Delay in Supply :</b> In case of delay in delivery beyond the period of 6 Weeks, a penalty of 1% of the total cost of undelivered quantities during the first week of delay and 2% for each week for delay beyond one week subject to a maximum of 5% to be levied. Failure to supply the goods within 8 Weeks from the date of P.O may lead to forfeiture of security deposit.</p>
3	<p><b>Reference:</b> Tender Document Page : 26 Annexure-F : Technical Specifications of Desktop</p> <p><b>Chipset :</b> Compatible Chipset (250 GB SSD with 1TB SATA HDD at least 7200 RPM)</p> <p><b>Hard disk :</b> 1 TB SSD or higher with additional SATA cable is to be provided within the CPU for data backup connection from HDD to Motherboard.</p>	<p><b>Chipset :</b> Compatible Chipset</p> <p><b>Hard disk:</b> (250 GB SSD with 1TB SATA HDD at least 7200 RPM) or 1 TB SSD or higher with additional SATA cable is to be provided within the CPU for data backup connection from HDD to Motherboard.</p>

**ALL THE CORRIGENDA SHALL FORM PART OF THE  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

**GENERAL MANAGER-I**